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Engineered and designed to deliver consistent, reliable 
starting performance under the most demanding conditions, 
PowerPro Extreme® 5 premium starters are ideal for medium 
duty engines and deliver 5kW of starting power to a variety of 
popular engines. The new PowerPro Extreme 5 motors –  
a high-torque, high-efficiency series – provide coverage for 
6- to 10-liter engines used in construction, fire and rescue, 
pickup and delivery, refuse and school bus applications. 
Each PowerPro Extreme 5 starter meets major OE engine 
manufacturer testing specifications, ensuring a simplified 
preventative maintenance program and a significant increase 
in vehicle uptime.

FEATURES BENEFITS
Robust Armature 

Design
Reduces power loss & provides higher 
reliability for more consistent performance

Soft Start Relay Ensures positive pinion engagement with 
the flywheel & reduces potential for ring 
gear damage

Integral Magnetic 
Switch (IMS)

Helps eliminate voltage drop issues by 
minimizing the wiring distance between 
relay & solenoid

Fully Sealed 
Noseless Design

Adds service life & protects
internal components

PowerPro Extreme® 5 
High-Torque, High-Output Heavy Duty Design

12V
Weighs 21.5 lbs. / 9.8 kg
Ideal for Diesel Engines Up to 10L

SPECS
Engine Size Up to 10L

Voltage 12V

Rotation Clockwise

Mounting SAE 1 & SAE 3

Pinion Data M95301H, 12 Tooth, 82.5°

M95303H, 10 Tooth, 322.5º

M95307H, 10 Tooth, 319º

M95309H, 11 Tooth, 37.5º

Output 5kW

Flange Fixed

Weight 21.5 lbs / 9.8 kg

Operating Temperature -40°C to 125°C

IMS Position M95301H - 1 o’clock

M95303H - 3 o’clock

M95307H - 11 o’clock

M95309H - 3 o’clock

Warranty Truck Applications, 
1-Year/150,000 Miles*

ENGINES
M95301H Cummins ISC, ISL, International DT466E, 

DT530E, DT570E, Maxx Force DT 9&10

M95303H 
M95307H

Cummins ISB

M95309H Detroit Diesel DD5 5.1L & DD8 7.7L
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Unit Interchange Data 

PRESTOLITE CUMMINS DELCO REMY† DENSO FLEETRITE INTERNATIONAL LESTER MERITOR WILSON

M95301H
3965283
5267908

1990319
1993794
1993865
1993874
1993928
1993969
8200005
8200025
8200107
8200211
8200217
8200374
8200836
8200958
8300005

8300065
10461005
10461169
10461171
10461277
10461385
10461386
10461769
10478999
10479034
10479106
10479250
10479300
19026028
19026029

228000-851
2280008510
228000-8510

FLTST3804
3593808C91
3593808C92
3808509C92

6384
6400
6613
6808

STR0121
91014396

91-01-4379
91-01-4396N

PRESTOLITE CUMMINS DELCO REMY† DENSO DIAMOND GARD DIXIE MITSUBISHI PACCAR UNIPOINT WAI WILSON

M95303H 5267911

8200023
8200077
8200196
8200235
8200375
8200571
8200834

8300024
8300066
19026031
61005266
61006210
61006211

428000-9340 IN0971
200-38102
201-38102
TS-1754

9T50971ZX

M009T50971ZX
D61-6005-004 STR-0124 6809N

91-01-4623
91-01-4779

PRESTOLITE ARROW HEAD BLUE BIRD CUMMINS DENSO J&N LESTER WILSON

M95307H SND0703
00108907
10062038

90032414 428000-5120 410-52444 19120 91-29-5835

PRESTOLITE DELCO REMY†

M95309H
8201105
8200739


